STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )
)ss. PERMANENT UTILITY EASEMENT
COUNTY OF PENNINGTON )

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CITY OF RAPID CITY, a municipal corporation, of 300 Sixth Street, Rapid City, South Dakota, 57701, Grantor, and PRESBYTERIAN RETIREMENT VILLAGE OF RAPID CITY, INC., a corporation, of 1015 Mountain View Road, Rapid City, South Dakota, 57702, Lessee, hereby grant to the CITY OF RAPID CITY, 300 Sixth Street, Rapid City, South Dakota, 57701, the Grantee, a perpetual easement, subject to the conditions hereinafter set forth, as hereinafter described.

The property which is the subject of this permanent utility easement is legally described as:

A portion of Lot Two (2) of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE¼NE¼) Of Section Three (3), Township One North (T1N), Range Seven East (R7E) of the Black Hills Meridian, Pennington County, South Dakota, as shown on Exhibit "A", attached hereto.

Such easement shall include the right to enter upon the easement property to construct, install, operate, inspect, maintain, and repair public water mains and related appurtenant facilities upon said property.

The area which is the subject of this easement shall be kept free of all obstacles, including fences, shrubs, walls, or other items which obstruct the visibility or usefulness of the easement.

This easement shall include the right to enter upon the aforedescribed real property and otherwise to do those things reasonably necessary to effectuate its purpose.

DATED this day of	, 2001.
	CITY OF RAPID CITY
	By: Jerry Munson, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Finance Officer	
(SEAL)	
	PRESBYTERIAN RETIREMENT VILLAGE OF RAPID CITY, INC.
	By:
State of South Dakota )	
State of South Dakota ) SS. County of Pennington )	
the Mayor and Finance Officer, respective and that they as such Mayor and Finance	, 2001, before me, the undersigned officer mes F. Preston, who acknowledged themselves to be ely, of the City of Rapid City, a municipal corporation, Officer, being authorized so to do, executed the rein contained by signing the name of the City of Rapide Officer.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereun	to set my hand and official seal.
Notar	y Public, South Dakota
My Commission Expires:	
(SEAL)	

State of South Dakota	) ) SS.	
County of Pennington	) 33.	
officer, personally appea	red	, 2001, before me, the undersigned, who acknowledged himself to be the etirement Village of Rapid City, Inc., a corporation,
and that he as such		, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing ned by signing the name of the corporation by himself
		ned by signing the name of the corporation by himself
as	·	
	Nota	ry Public, South Dakota
My Commission Expires	s:	
(SEAL)		
Prepared By: CITY ATTO	RNEY'S OFFICE	